YR fag e va srqeem 9w fosufa S
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI '\l lISER

(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) '(“‘ﬁ

Criteria used for shortlisting applicants for I-PhD program (2021)
at the Department of Physics, IISER Tirupati
and the list of shortlisted applicants for interview

Basic criteria for shortlisting the applications

1. Students with minimum 60% marks in aggregate (overall percentage with all subjects) or CGPA 6.5 out of 10-
point scale in B.Sc./B.Tech./B.E. or any equivalent degree.
2. In addition to the above, students must have qualified JAM (Physics) 2021 or JEST (Physics) 2021.

If the aggregate percentage of marks of an applicant was declared by their university or college after the application
deadline and if it does not meet the prescribed eligibility criteria, the applicant is requested NOT to appear for the
interview.

Additional shortlisting criteria:

Due to the unprecedented situation that exists currently because of Covid-19, we will be conducting the interviews
online. Since we received a large number of applications for the I-PhD program, additional shortlisting criteria have
been used to restrict the number of applicants. Cut-off marks for various categories in JAM and JEST exams are
provided below.

General 300 252
OBC (NC) 500 399
EWS 500 399
KM 770 --
SC 1000 399
ST 3676 -
PwD 6651 --

For JEST exam, the largest cut-off was decided based on the cut-off set by the JEST examination panel.

Important Instruction:

All the shortlisted applicants will receive an email about the details of the interview. If anyone in the list below has not
received the email by 06.09.2020, please contact us at physiphdselection@iisertirupati.ac.in.

Nature of the selection process: Online interview

Dates for interview: 10 - 12 September 2020

Transit Campus : Sree Rama Engineering College, Karakambadi Road, Mangalam (B.O.)
Tirupati — 517507, Andhra Pradesh, India.
Tel +91 (0877) 2500 400 / Fax +91 (0877) 2500 250 / Website: www.iisertirupati.ac.in



YR fasr e wd srgeiur Hwir fasufa

@
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI \l

(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) ’(‘i\'

List of applicants (including all category) shortlisted for
online interview for Physics I-PhD program at IISER Tirupati [2021]

S. No.

.N
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FIRST NAME
BIKRAM
GOURAB
DIGANTA

AKASH
SOURABH
KANAN
ANJAN
VIBHAT
DHRUV
AYAN
EISHICA
CHIRAG
NIRMAL
DIPANKAR
ANWESHA
PRADIPTA SANKAR
AAROHI
CHAUDHARY
BISHWANATH
MOHIT
HARSH PRATAP
PRATAYA
SEJAL
MANAS
HRITIK
SOUVIK
SUMAN
HITESH

LAST NAME
PAIN
BHATTACHARYA
SAMANTA
KUMAR
JAIN
VIRKAR
BANERJEE
KUMAR
SO0D
HATUI
CHAND
VERMA
GHORAI
SARKAR
BERA
PATHAK
ARORA
EKSHA RANI
BHATTACHARYA
KWATRA
SINGH
CHANDRA
AHUJA
DOGRA
KHANDELWAL
PAUL
HALDER
ARORA

Transit Campus : Sree Rama Engineering College, Karakambadi Road, Mangalam (B.O.)
Tirupati — 517507, Andhra Pradesh, India.
Tel +91 (0877) 2500 400 / Fax +91 (0877) 2500 250 / Website: www.iisertirupati.ac.in



YR fag= fRrem vd s 9= fasufd
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI

(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

29
30
31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

HIMANSHU
SHIBAM
PAWAN KUMAR
PRADEEP KUMAR
oM

SWATI

RASHMIRANJAN
BHUTIA

BISHAL
SUNIL
NIKHIL
RANJU
ABHINAV
GOPAL
NAJ
HARSH
LAKSHITA
ABINASH
SARFRAJ
VISHVAJEET
SIBARAM
YOGESH
DEEPANSHU
ARITRA
RIYA
SOMYA
SUMIT
SRITEJA
INDRAIJ
RAYIRTH
PRAKRUT
SIMRAN

SAHU
DAS
GUPTA
SAINI
PRAKASH
DHOMNE

RASHMIRANJAN

NATH
KUMAR
ANAND

DALAL

AGARWAL
GOYAL
KASHYAP
SHARMA
BAGEJA
KAR

FENCY
PANDEY
BEHERA

GULIA

CHAUDHARY
MONDAL
VERMA
DIWAKAR
MANDAL
YATHAM
MEENA

BHAT
RAJESH

KAUSHIK

Anser
e

Transit Campus : Sree Rama Engineering College, Karakambadi Road, Mangalam (B.O.)
Tirupati — 517507, Andhra Pradesh, India.
Tel +91 (0877) 2500 400 / Fax +91 (0877) 2500 250 / Website: www.iisertirupati.ac.in



YR fag= fRrem vd s 9= fasufd
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI

(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

SOUMYA
RISHABH
ANKIT
MANOI
BHANUPRATAP
SWAGATAM
SOUMITRA
PRIYABRATA
SOUMADIP
NILACHAL
SHNEHA
SUBHRANSU
SHUVA
KRITTIKA
RUPAM
ROHIT
SHRABASTI
ANISH
AISHEE
BIVAS
DIKSHA
RAJESH KUMAR
SIDDHARTHA
SUBHASIS
CHIRANJEEV
PRERAK
SRIMANTA
AYUSHI
SHOUVIK
ASHUTOSH
VIKASH
MOHIT

SATPATHI

KUMAR SRIVASTAV

MUDGAL
KUMAR GHOSH
CHAUHAN
TAH
KOLYA
PATRA
PAKRASHI
CHAKRABARTI
BISWAS
MISHRA
MONDAL
ROY
SAMANTA
DEB
BANERJEE
CHAUDHURI
CHAKRABORTY
DAS
SHARMA
DOLAI
ROY
JENA
RAO
GUPTA
DAS
KHANDELWAL
MONDAL
KUMAR
KUMAR SINGAR

SINGH CHOUDHARY

Anser
e

Transit Campus : Sree Rama Engineering College, Karakambadi Road, Mangalam (B.O.)
Tirupati — 517507, Andhra Pradesh, India.
Tel +91 (0877) 2500 400 / Fax +91 (0877) 2500 250 / Website: www.iisertirupati.ac.in



R fagm Rram v srpeiy o= foeufa -2
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI !|-|ISER

(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) '(“\

92 NITIN YADAV
93 JAGRUTI GOUD JAGRUTI
94 BHAIRAB MONDAL
95 AKANKSHA YADAV
96 CHAVAN SHENDE
97 CHITRA SAINI

98 AJINKYA WADILE
929 MUHAMMED SHANSHAHID
100 MANISH KUMAR TAMTA

Academic Office
05-09-2021

Transit Campus : Sree Rama Engineering College, Karakambadi Road, Mangalam (B.O.)
Tirupati — 517507, Andhra Pradesh, India.
Tel +91 (0877) 2500 400 / Fax +91 (0877) 2500 250 / Website: www.iisertirupati.ac.in



