भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान तिरुपति INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI





Criteria used for shortlisting applicants for I-PhD program (2021) at the Department of Physics, IISER Tirupati and the list of shortlisted applicants for interview

Basic criteria for shortlisting the applications

- 1. Students with minimum 60% marks in aggregate (overall percentage with all subjects) or CGPA 6.5 out of 10-point scale in B.Sc./B.Tech./B.E. or any equivalent degree.
- 2. In addition to the above, students must have qualified JAM (Physics) 2021 or JEST (Physics) 2021.

If the aggregate percentage of marks of an applicant was declared by their university or college after the application deadline and if it does not meet the prescribed eligibility criteria, the applicant is requested **NOT to appear** for the interview.

Additional shortlisting criteria:

Due to the unprecedented situation that exists currently because of Covid-19, we will be conducting the interviews online. Since we received a large number of applications for the I-PhD program, additional shortlisting criteria have been used to restrict the number of applicants. Cut-off marks for various categories in JAM and JEST exams are provided below.

Category	JAM	JEST
General	300	252
OBC (NC)	500	399
EWS	500	399
KM	770	
SC	1000	399
ST	3676	
PwD	6651	

For JEST exam, the largest cut-off was decided based on the cut-off set by the JEST examination panel.

Important Instruction:

All the shortlisted applicants will receive an email about the details of the interview. If anyone in the list below has not received the email by 06.09.2020, please contact us at physiphdselection@iisertirupati.ac.in.

Nature of the selection process: Online interview

<u>Dates for interview:</u> 10 – 12 September 2020

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान तिरुपति INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI



(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

List of applicants (including all category) shortlisted for online interview for Physics I-PhD program at IISER Tirupati [2021]

S. No.	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME
1	BIKRAM	PAIN
2	GOURAB	BHATTACHARYA
3	DIGANTA	SAMANTA
4	AKASH	KUMAR
5	SOURABH	JAIN
6	KANAN	VIRKAR
7	ANJAN	BANERJEE
8	VIBHAT	KUMAR
9	DHRUV	SOOD
10	AYAN	HATUI
11	EISHICA	CHAND
12	CHIRAG	VERMA
13	NIRMAL	GHORAI
14	DIPANKAR	SARKAR
15	ANWESHA	BERA
16	PRADIPTA SANKAR	PATHAK
17	AAROHI	ARORA
18	CHAUDHARY	EKSHA RANI
19	BISHWANATH	BHATTACHARYA
20	MOHIT	KWATRA
21	HARSH PRATAP	SINGH
22	PRATAYA	CHANDRA
23	SEJAL	AHUJA
24	MANAS	DOGRA
25	HRITIK	KHANDELWAL
26	SOUVIK	PAUL
27	SUMAN	HALDER
28	HITESH	ARORA

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान तिरुपति INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI



(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

29 HIMANSHU SAHU 30 SHIBAM DAS 31 PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA 32 PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI 33 OM PRAKASH 34 SWATI DHOMNE 35 RASHMIRANJAN BHUTIA RASHMIRANJAN 36 BISHAL NATH 37 SUNIL KUMAR 38 NIKHIL ANAND 39 RANJU DALAL 40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL			
31 PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA 32 PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI 33 OM PRAKASH 34 SWATI DHOMNE 35 RASHMIRANJAN BHUTIA NATH 36 BISHAL NATH 37 SUNIL KUMAR 38 NIKHIL ANAND 39 RANJU DALAL 40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	29	HIMANSHU	SAHU
32 PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI 33 OM PRAKASH 34 SWATI DHOMNE 35 RASHMIRANJAN BHUTIA RASHMIRANJAN 36 BISHAL NATH 37 SUNIL KUMAR 38 NIKHIL ANAND 39 RANJU DALAL 40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	30	SHIBAM	DAS
33 OM PRAKASH 34 SWATI DHOMNE 35 RASHMIRANJAN BHUTIA 36 BISHAL NATH 37 SUNIL KUMAR 38 NIKHIL ANAND 39 RANJU DALAL 40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	31	PAWAN KUMAR	GUPTA
34 SWATI DHOMNE 35 RASHMIRANJAN BHUTIA RASHMIRANJAN 36 BISHAL NATH 37 SUNIL KUMAR 38 NIKHIL ANAND 39 RANJU DALAL 40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	32	PRADEEP KUMAR	SAINI
RASHMIRANJAN BHUTIA RASHMIRANJAN BHUTIA RASHMIRANJAN BHUTIA RASHMIRANJAN RASHMIRANJAN RASHMIRANJAN RASHMIRANJAN RASHMIRANJAN RASHMIRANJAN RASH RASH RANJU RASHWAL RASH	33	ОМ	PRAKASH
35 BHUTIA RASHMIRANJAN 36 BISHAL NATH 37 SUNIL KUMAR 38 NIKHIL ANAND 39 RANJU DALAL 40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	34	SWATI	DHOMNE
37 SUNIL KUMAR 38 NIKHIL ANAND 39 RANJU DALAL 40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	35		RASHMIRANJAN
38 NIKHIL ANAND 39 RANJU DALAL 40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	36	BISHAL	NATH
39 RANJU DALAL 40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	37	SUNIL	KUMAR
40 ABHINAV AGARWAL 41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	38	NIKHIL	ANAND
41 GOPAL GOYAL 42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	39	RANJU	DALAL
42 NAJ KASHYAP 43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	40	ABHINAV	AGARWAL
43 HARSH SHARMA 44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	41	GOPAL	GOYAL
44 LAKSHITA BAGEJA 45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	42	NAJ	KASHYAP
45 ABINASH KAR 46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	43	HARSH	SHARMA
46 SARFRAJ FENCY 47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	44	LAKSHITA	BAGEJA
47 VISHVAJEET PANDEY 48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	45	ABINASH	KAR
48 SIBARAM BEHERA 49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	46	SARFRAJ	FENCY
49 YOGESH GULIA 50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	47	VISHVAJEET	PANDEY
50 DEEPANSHU CHAUDHARY 51 ARITRA MONDAL 52 RIYA VERMA 53 SOMYA DIWAKAR 54 SUMIT MANDAL 55 SRI TEJA YATHAM 56 INDRAJ MEENA 57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	48	SIBARAM	BEHERA
51ARITRAMONDAL52RIYAVERMA53SOMYADIWAKAR54SUMITMANDAL55SRI TEJAYATHAM56INDRAJMEENA57RAYIRTHBHAT58PRAKRUTRAJESH	49	YOGESH	GULIA
52RIYAVERMA53SOMYADIWAKAR54SUMITMANDAL55SRI TEJAYATHAM56INDRAJMEENA57RAYIRTHBHAT58PRAKRUTRAJESH	50	DEEPANSHU	CHAUDHARY
53SOMYADIWAKAR54SUMITMANDAL55SRI TEJAYATHAM56INDRAJMEENA57RAYIRTHBHAT58PRAKRUTRAJESH	51	ARITRA	MONDAL
54SUMITMANDAL55SRI TEJAYATHAM56INDRAJMEENA57RAYIRTHBHAT58PRAKRUTRAJESH	52	RIYA	VERMA
55SRI TEJAYATHAM56INDRAJMEENA57RAYIRTHBHAT58PRAKRUTRAJESH	53	SOMYA	DIWAKAR
56INDRAJMEENA57RAYIRTHBHAT58PRAKRUTRAJESH	54	SUMIT	MANDAL
57 RAYIRTH BHAT 58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	55	SRI TEJA	YATHAM
58 PRAKRUT RAJESH	56	INDRAJ	MEENA
	57	RAYIRTH	BHAT
59 SIMRAN KAUSHIK	58	PRAKRUT	RAJESH
	59	SIMRAN	KAUSHIK

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान तिरुपति INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI



(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

60	SOUMYA	SATPATHI
61	RISHABH	KUMAR SRIVASTAV
62	ANKIT	MUDGAL
63	MANOJ	KUMAR GHOSH
64	BHANUPRATAP	CHAUHAN
65	SWAGATAM	TAH
66	SOUMITRA	KOLYA
67	PRIYABRATA	PATRA
68	SOUMADIP	PAKRASHI
69	NILACHAL	CHAKRABARTI
70	SHNEHA	BISWAS
71	SUBHRANSU	MISHRA
72	SHUVA	MONDAL
73	KRITTIKA	ROY
74	RUPAM	SAMANTA
75	ROHIT	DEB
76	SHRABASTI	BANERJEE
77	ANISH	CHAUDHURI
78	AISHEE	CHAKRABORTY
79	BIVAS	DAS
80	DIKSHA	SHARMA
81	RAJESH KUMAR	DOLAI
82	SIDDHARTHA	ROY
83	SUBHASIS	JENA
84	CHIRANJEEV	RAO
85	PRERAK	GUPTA
86	SRIMANTA	DAS
87	AYUSHI	KHANDELWAL
88	SHOUVIK	MONDAL
89	ASHUTOSH	KUMAR
90	VIKASH	KUMAR SINGAR
91	MOHIT	SINGH CHOUDHARY

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान तिरुपति INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI



(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

92	NITIN	YADAV
93	JAGRUTI GOUD	JAGRUTI
94	BHAIRAB	MONDAL
95	AKANKSHA	YADAV
96	CHAVAN	SHENDE
97	CHITRA	SAINI
98	AJINKYA	WADILE
99	MUHAMMED	SHANSHAHID
100	MANISH KUMAR	TAMTA

Academic Office 05-09-2021